

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 610 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

The State Of Maha., Thr. Secy., Dept. Of Public...PETITIONER
Works, Mumbai And Ors.

V/S

Sunil Jagdish Kokate

....RESPONDENT

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 2nd May, 2025

P.C. :

None present. Returnable date of notice is extended by
18/07/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)